






Mccloskey, Bridin 

From: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) [mailto:Rebecca Maddox@hsgac.senate.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 12:36 PM 
To: Belmore, Nancy <Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene <Eugene.Dacus@nrc.gov>; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper) <Laura Gillam@carper.senate.gov>; Tulou, 
Christophe (Carper) <Christophe Tulou@carper.senate.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hello Nancy, 

Attached is a letter to Chairman Burns from Ranking Member Carper of the Senate Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs Committee. 

If you have any questions at all, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Thank you, 

Rebecca Maddox 

Rebecca Maddox 
Minority Counsel 
U.S. Senate Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs Committee 
Phone: (202) 224-3230 
Fax: (202) 228-3792 
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Mccloskey, Bridin 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Please see note below. 

Nancy 

Belmore, Nancy 
Tuesday, March 29, 2016 7:31 AM 
Lewis, Antoinette; Craver, Patti; Remsburg, Kristy; Mccloskey, Bridin 
Dacus, Eugene; Adams, Darrell; Decker, David; Weil, Jenny; Moreno, Angel; Kahler, 
Carolyn 
FW: RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors - ADDITIONAL 
INFO TO LETTER 

From: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) [mailto:Rebecca_Maddox@hsgac.senate.gov] 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 4:40 PM 
To: Belmore, Nancy <Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov>; 'carolyn.khaler@nrc.gov' <carolyn.khaler@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene <Eugene.Dacus@nrc.gov>; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper) <Laura_Gillam@carper.senate.gov>; Tulou, 
Christophe (Carper) <Christophe_ Tulou@carper.senate.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hi Nancy and Carolyn, 

I apologize for the misprint. There is a fifth question that somehow did not make it to the printed final letter (see below). 
It would be helpful for us as well if we could add this question back in for the response: 

5. Does the NRC need any additional authority or funding outside of the OBRA-90 fee recovery 
requirement to expand its technical staff and make more use of other government affiliated research 
organization to create new standards for advanced reactors? 

Again, I apologize, and thank you so much for your help. 

Regards, 
Rebecac 

From: Belmore, Nancy [mailto:Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov] 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:32 PM 
To: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper); Tulou, Christophe (Carper) 
Subject: RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hi Rebecca, 

We noticed that the numbering in the letter seems a little off. It goes from 1-4, skips 5, and then 6-8. So, we 
didn't know if the 5 is missing, or whether the numbering should adjust to 1-7 (rather than 1-8). Let me know 
what you think. 

Thank you, 
Nancy 
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From: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) [mailto:Rebecca Maddox@hsgac.senate.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 12:36 PM 
To: Belmore, Nancy <Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene <Eugene.Dacus@nrc.gov>; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper) <Laura Gillam@carper.senate.gov>; Tulou, 
Christophe (Carper) <Christophe Tulou@carper.senate.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hello Nancy, 

Attached is a letter to Chairman Burns from Ranking Member Carper of the Senate Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs Committee. 

If you have any questions at all, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Thank you, 

Rebecca Maddox 

Rebecca Maddox 
Minority Counsel 
U.S. Senate Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs Committee 
Phone: (202) 224-3230 
Fax: (202) 228-3792 
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Mccloskey, Bridin 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Belmore, Nancy 
Tuesday, April 05, 2016 7:43 AM 
Lewis, Antoinette; Craver, Patti; Remsburg, Kristy; McCloskey, Bridin 
FW: RE: RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 
2016-03-24 Letter from TC to NRC re Advanced Nuclear Reactors.pdf 

Attached is an updated version of the letter from Senator Carper that was missing #5. 

Nancy 

From: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) [mailto:Rebecca_Maddox@hsgac.senate.gov] 
Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 4:50 PM 
To: Belmore, Nancy <Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov>; 'carolyn.khaler@nrc.gov' <carolyn.khaler@nrc.gov> 

Cc: Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper) <Laura_Gillam@carper.senate.gov>; Tulou, Christophe (Carper) 
<Christophe_ Tulou@carper.senate.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] RE: RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hello Nancy and Carolyn, 

Thank you again for reaching out about the missing question last week, and I apologize again for the oversight. I am 
sending along an updated copy of the letter that is the same letter and includes question 5. Please let me know if you 
have any questions, and thank you again for bringing this to our attention. 

Best regards, 
Rebecca 

From: Belmore, Nancy [mailto:Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 7:31 AM 
To: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) 
Subject: RE: RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Thanks, Rebecca. 

Nancy 

From: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) [mailto:Rebecca Maddox@hsgac.senate.gov] 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 4:40 PM 
To: Belmore, Nancy <Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov>; 'carolyn.khaler@nrc.gov' <carolyn.khaler@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene <Eugene.Dacus@nrc.gov>; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper) <Laura Gillam@carper.senate.gov>; Tulou, 
Christophe (Carper) <Christophe Tulou@carper.senate.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hi Nancy and Carolyn, 

I apologize for the misprint. There is a fifth question that somehow did not make it to the printed final letter (see below). 
It would be helpful for us as well if we could add this question back in for the response: 
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5. Does the NRC need any additional authority or funding outside of the OBRA-90 fee recovery 
requirement to expand its technical staff and make more use of other government affiliated research 
organization to create new standards for advanced reactors? 

Again, I apologize, and thank you so much for your help. 

Regards, 
Rebecac 

From: Belmore, Nancy [mailto:Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov] 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:32 PM 
To: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper); Tulou, Christophe (Carper) 
Subject: RE: Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hi Rebecca, 

We noticed that the numbering in the letter seems a little off. It goes from 1-4, skips 5, and then 6-8. So, we 
didn't know if the 5 is missing, or whether the numbering should adjust to 1-7 (rather than 1-8). Let me know 
what you think. 

Thank you, 
Nancy 

From: Maddox, Rebecca (HSGAC) [mailto:Rebecca Maddox@hsgac.senate.gov] 

Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 12:36 PM 

To: Belmore, Nancy <Nancy.Belmore@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Dacus, Eugene <Eugene.Dacus@nrc.gov>; Gillam, Laura Haynes (Carper) <Laura Gillam@carper.senate.gov>; Tulou, 
Christophe (Carper) <Christophe Tulou@carper.senate.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] Letter to Chairman Burns regarding Advanced Nuclear Reactors 

Hello Nancy, 

Attached is a letter to Chairman Burns from Ranking Member Carper of the Senate Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs Committee. 

If you have any questions at all, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Thank you, 

Rebecca Maddox 

Rebecca Maddox 
Minority Counsel 
U.S. Senate Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs Committee 
Phone: (202) 224-3230 
Fax: (202) 228-3792 
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